06.01/00339298
Data Sheet 90.6125 Page 1/2
M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 60 03-0
Fax: +49 661 60 03-6 07

erties. They are used for surface and environmental temperature measurement on circuit
boards, and for temperature compensation.
Type designation
P platinum resistance material to EN 60 751
C chip style
S SMD style (size 1206 [3216])
1. 1 measurement winding
15 width W in 0.1mm (1.5mm)
03 length L in mm (3mm)
.1 nominal value 100Ω at 0°C
.5 nominal value 500Ω at 0°C
.10 nominal value 1000Ω at 0°C
Temperature sensors
with a nominal value of 100, 500 and 1000Ω at 0°C
Note:
Platinum SMD temperature sensors must not be used unprotected in a humid environ-
ment.
The style meets the requirements of CECC 40401-004 / DIN 45 921.
Packaging:
Platinum SMD temperature sensors are supplied in a belt package to IEC 286-3.
Small quantities can also be supplied loose.
Processing:
-Reflow soldering (soldering temperature/time ≤ 240°C/8sec)
-Wave soldering (soldering temperature/time ≤ 260°C/10sec)
All dimensions in mm.
● Available from stock.  Item 1
Type Sensor body Sales No.
W L H L1
Tolerance class B ±(0.3 + 0.005 • Itl)°C, alpha = 3.850 • 10-3°C-1
PCS 1.1503.1 1.5 3.1 0.8 0.5 90/00309087 ●
PCS 1.1503.5 1.5 3.1 0.8 0.5 90/00358356 ●
PCS 1.1503.10 1.5 3.1 0.8 0.5 90/00374853 ●
06.01/00339298
Data Sheet 90.6125 Page 2/2
M. K. JUCHHEIM GmbH & Co
Delivery address:Mackenrodtstraße 14,
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 60 03-0
Fax: +49 661 60 03-6 07
E-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.de
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex CM20 2TT, UK
Phone: +44 12 79 63 55 33
Fax: +44 12 79 63 52 62
E-mail: sales@jumo.co.uk
JUMO PROCESS CONTROL INC.
885 Fox Chase, Suite 103
Coatesville PA 19320, USA
Phone: 610-380-8002